ﬁE(EJ%ETj@?|W§[SEﬁﬁ& ACTION Version 6/10/19

Completed by County Counselor’s Offlce:
Res/®xkNo.: 20318

NOV 79 2019 Sponsor(s):  Tam Tarwater III.
Date; December 2, 2019
Action Requested
Rzl et X Resolution
[0 Ordinance
Project/Title: Resolution requesting a no cost extension Act Grant (VOCA).
BUDGET Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year: $0
INFORMATION Amount previously authorized this fiscal year; $0
To be completed Total amount authorized afier this legislative action: $0
By Requesting Amount budgeted for (his item * (including transfers): $0
Department and Source of funding (name of [und) and account code number;
Finance FROM: FROM ACCT
TO TO ACCT
* 1 account includes additional funds for other expenses, total budgeted in the account is: §
OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION;
[} No budget impact (no fiscal note required)
(] Term and Supply Contract (funds approved in the annual budget); estimated value and use of contract;
Department: Estimated Use:
Prior Year Budget (if applicable):
Prior Year Actual Amount Spent (if applicable):
PRIOR Prior ordinances and (date): 5038 11/17
LEGISLATION Prior resolutions and (date):
CONTACT
INFORMATION | RLA drafted by (name, title, & phone): Gina Robinson, Chief of Operations, 11/20/19
REQUEST Requesting a Resolution authorizing a 1 month no cost extension of the Victims of Crime Act Grant (VOCA)
SUMMARY awarded to Jackson County by the Missouri Department of Social Services. The extension will provide
continued funding for six victim advocates through the expiration date of Octobei3l, 2019. A copy of the Grant
Contract Amendment authorizing this extension is attached.
CLEARANCE [] Tax Clearance Completed (Purchasing & Department)
[] Business License Verified (Purchasing & Department)
[] Chapter 6 Compliance - Affirmative Action/Prevailing Wage (County Auditor’s Office)
COMPLIANCE | [] MBE Goals
[] WBE Goals
[] VBE Goals
ATTACHMENTS | Contract Amendment
REVIEW Department Director: 3 » Date:
et Fdand Baken 1 fa 4
Finance (Budget Approval): Date: i
If applicable 7 p \A—
-Pivision-Manager— 7’ _ Date:
Cho i /,%fg?i%/ 1 /o2 g
County Counselor’s Of‘ﬁce:g = Date: ’

Fiscal Information (to be verified by Budget Office in Finance Degartment)

This expenditure was included in the annual budget.
Funds for this were encumbered from the Fund in 1

is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which
payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.
Funds sufficient for this expenditure will be/were appropriated by Ordinance # SDS%

U

O

O There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure
I

Ll

Funds sufficient for this appropriation and transfer are available from the source indicated below.

Account Number; Account Title: Amount Not to Exceed:

O

This award is made on a need basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific amount. The availability of

funds for specific purchases will, of necessity, be determined as each using agency places its order.

O

This legislative action does not impact the County financially and does not require Finance/Budget approval.




TR g . Contract [k\gcn’p tion:
g'i‘kﬁ“ 3 d.»r\cfr b State of Missouri . . Victims of Grime Act (VOCA)
vl j@--{}:&; \§ Department of Social Services 4 o
Bl é&-&’ ¥ Contract Amendment Amendment Description:
ALLIS Extension and Funding Award Revision
Contract #: ER130180052 Amendment #002 Effective Date: October 1,2019

rContractor Information:

Contractor Name: Jackson County, Prosecutor's Office
Mailing Address: 415 E. 12th Street, 11th Floor
City, State Zip: Kansas City, MO 64106

The above referenced contract between Jackson County, Prosecutor's Office and the Department of Social Services
is hereby amended as follows:

1. The contractis extended for the period of October 1, 2019 through October 31, 2019,
2. The total maximum amount for the extension period shall be: $25,404.37
3. The required match amount for the extension period shall be: $6,351.09

4. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

In witness thereof, the parties below hereby execute this agreement.

S T ,
\ 2an Mot dider ,
The signature of the contractor is not

required on tfiis document.
Authorized Signature for the Contractor Title

\J;Léj(éan db?‘&éé’dz‘u/&r Q-1 -1 7

Date

pm,'?\).oﬁé &Mv—,ﬂ AP September 30, 2019

Authorized Signature for the Department of Social Services Date




